

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 21, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21750	NHPP1601-080	3	INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT formerly KNISH CORPORATION	\$5,898,450.80	\$5,021,334.65	85.13%	-\$877,116.15
Letting Totals			3		\$5,898,450.80	\$5,021,334.65	85.13%	-\$877,116.15

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C21750

Contract Description:

This preventative maintenance project includes replacing and patching damaged concrete pavement, restoring the surface skid resistance and roadway smoothness through diamond grinding, re-sealing joints/cracks, cross-stitching, ADA ramps and re-striping. The work is within the current curb to curb widths of the existing roadway, except for ADA work and other sidewalk replacements.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	103A	INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT formerly KNISH CORPORATION	\$5,021,334.65	100.00%	85.13%
2	822B	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. dba ACPI, INC.	\$5,199,380.95	103.55%	88.15%
3	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$5,339,681.06	106.34%	90.53%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,898,450.80	117.47%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00170	Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	111,098.000 SY	8.00000	888,784.00	6.50000	722,137.00	8.50000	944,333.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	85.400 SY	50.00000	4,270.00	28.00000	2,391.20	40.00000	3,416.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	376.000 LF	50.00000	18,800.00	25.00000	9,400.00	7.30000	2,744.80
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	81.000 SY	60.00000	4,860.00	35.00000	2,835.00	48.50000	3,928.50
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Prior to Grind)	33,331.000 SF	0.80000	26,664.80	1.85000	61,662.35	1.80000	59,995.80
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	39.000 CY	45.00000	1,755.00	50.00000	1,950.00	65.00000	2,535.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	300.00000	3,000.00	255.00000	2,550.00	360.00000	3,600.00
203-02330	Laborer	10.000 HOUR	60.00000	600.00	63.25000	632.50	95.00000	950.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	10.000 CY	100.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	500.00	77.50000	775.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	10.000 CY	275.00000	2,750.00	250.00000	2,500.00	275.00000	2,750.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	1.000 CY	200.00000	200.00	60.00000	60.00	130.00000	130.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	370.000 LF	8.00000	2,960.00	12.00000	4,440.00	11.00000	4,070.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	385.00000	1,925.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	70.00000	280.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	18.000 EACH	200.00000	3,600.00	205.00000	3,690.00	200.00000	3,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	8.000 EACH	200.00000	1,600.00	130.00000	1,040.00	125.00000	1,000.00
208-00057	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	23.000 EACH	200.00000	4,600.00	145.00000	3,335.00	140.00000	3,220.00
208-00058	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (204 Inch)	9.000 EACH	200.00000	1,800.00	225.00000	2,025.00	220.00000	1,980.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00	57.50000	2,300.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	300.00000	6,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	265.00000	5,300.00
210-03100	Replace Concrete Pavement	2,652.000 SY	280.00000	742,560.00	270.00000	716,040.00	295.00000	782,340.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	9.000 EACH	750.00000	6,750.00	950.00000	8,550.00	2,865.00000	25,785.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	62.000 EACH	500.00000	31,000.00	275.00000	17,050.00	1,100.00000	68,200.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	550.00000	550.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.002 ACRE	150,000.00000	300.00	80,000.00000	160.00	32,250.00000	64.50
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.002 ACRE	150,000.00000	300.00	15,000.00000	30.00	26,500.00000	53.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.002 ACRE	150,000.00000	300.00	15,000.00000	30.00	42,500.00000	85.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,500.00	155.00000	3,100.00	152.50000	3,050.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,525.00000	3,525.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	40.000 HOUR	125.00000	5,000.00	135.00000	5,400.00	135.00000	5,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	172.00000	3,440.00	170.00000	3,400.00
250-00120	Material Sampling and Delivery	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3,000.00	152.00000	1,520.00	150.00000	1,500.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	10.000 CY	250.00000	2,500.00	545.00000	5,450.00	145.00000	1,450.00
250-00210	Solid Waste Disposal	5.000 CY	150.00000	750.00	204.00000	1,020.00	205.00000	1,025.00
250-00220	Hazardous Waste Disposal	5.000 CY	300.00000	1,500.00	305.00000	1,525.00	1,325.00000	6,625.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	81.000 TON	120.00000	9,720.00	44.00000	3,564.00	53.50000	4,333.50
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	5.000 TON	400.00000	2,000.00	255.00000	1,275.00	165.00000	825.00
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 2)	167.000 SF	180.00000	30,060.00	175.00000	29,225.00	135.00000	22,545.00
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 3)	147.000 SF	210.00000	30,870.00	500.00000	73,500.00	200.00000	29,400.00
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 2)	320.000 SF	180.00000	57,600.00	155.00000	49,600.00	250.00000	80,000.00
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 3)	223.000 SF	210.00000	46,830.00	400.00000	89,200.00	360.00000	80,280.00
412-14000	Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	229,151.000 LF	3.00000	687,453.00	1.95000	446,844.45	1.85000	423,929.35
412-15000	Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	7,365.000 LF	5.00000	36,825.00	4.00000	29,460.00	5.20000	38,298.00
412-15050	Cross Stitching	2,907.000 EACH	25.00000	72,675.00	30.00000	87,210.00	22.50000	65,407.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	96.400 SY	130.00000	12,532.00	65.00000	6,266.00	95.00000	9,158.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	86.000 SY	180.00000	15,480.00	125.00000	10,750.00	117.50000	10,105.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	280.000 LF	60.00000	16,800.00	45.00000	12,600.00	37.50000	10,500.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	5,950.00000	5,950.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	700,000.00000	700,000.00	460,000.00000	460,000.00	660,000.00000	660,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	217.000 DAY	55.00000	11,935.00	60.00000	13,020.00	57.00000	12,369.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	220.000 GAL	60.00000	13,200.00	178.00000	39,160.00	178.50000	39,270.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	35,281.000 SF	18.00000	635,058.00	13.40000	472,765.40	13.25000	467,473.25
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	40,382.000 SF	19.00000	767,258.00	14.25000	575,443.50	13.85000	559,290.70
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Inlaid)	3,405.000 SF	35.00000	119,175.00	24.50000	83,422.50	24.15000	82,230.75
627-30408	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shield) (Inlaid)	1,999.000 SF	40.00000	79,960.00	21.00000	41,979.00	20.70000	41,379.30
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Inlaid)	7,558.000 SF	15.00000	113,370.00	14.25000	107,701.50	14.00000	105,812.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special) (Inlaid)	638.000 SF	17.00000	10,846.00	16.30000	10,399.40	21.50000	13,717.00
630-00000	Flagging	8,500.000 HOUR	28.00000	238,000.00	26.10000	221,850.00	25.80000	219,300.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	70.000 DAY	200.00000	14,000.00	220.00000	15,400.00	110.00000	7,700.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	130.000 DAY	1,500.00000	195,000.00	2,700.00000	351,000.00	535.00000	69,550.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	275.00000	550.00	268.50000	537.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	150.000 EACH	22.00000	3,300.00	49.00000	7,350.00	48.50000	7,275.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000 EACH	50.00000	3,750.00	49.00000	3,675.00	48.50000	3,637.50
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	5.000 EACH	200.00000	1,000.00	54.25000	271.25	70.00000	350.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	96.000 SF	25.00000	2,400.00	32.60000	3,129.60	37.50000	3,600.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	100.000 EACH	20.00000	2,000.00	32.60000	3,260.00	55.00000	5,500.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	7,000.00000	28,000.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00	4,550.00000	18,200.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2,400.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,615.00000	6,460.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	23.00000	4,600.00	39.00000	7,800.00	37.65000	7,530.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	30.000 EACH	35.00000	1,050.00	55.00000	1,650.00	53.75000	1,612.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	5.00000	2,000.00	4.50000	1,800.00	4.30000	1,720.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 103A INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.		(2) 822B ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			LCC:					
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	130.000 DAY	300.00000	39,000.00	490.00000	63,700.00	485.00000	63,050.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	18,850.00000	18,850.00
Section Totals:			\$5,898,450.80		\$5,021,334.65		\$5,199,380.95	
Contract Grand Totals			\$5,898,450.80		\$5,021,334.65		\$5,199,380.95	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
202-00170	Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	111,098.000	SY	5.69000	632,147.62				
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	85.400	SY	56.39000	4,815.71				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	376.000	LF	19.86000	7,467.36				
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	81.000	SY	60.15000	4,872.15				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking (Prior to Grind)	33,331.000	SF	1.75000	58,329.25				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	39.000	CY	55.13000	2,150.07				
203-01597	Potholing	10.000	HOUR	259.76000	2,597.60				
203-02330	Laborer	10.000	HOUR	38.53000	385.30				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	10.000	CY	66.59000	665.90				
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	10.000	CY	370.59000	3,705.90				
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	1.000	CY	142.94000	142.94				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	370.000	LF	5.45000	2,016.50				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000	EACH	654.70000	3,273.50				
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	4.000	EACH	244.21000	976.84				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	18.000 EACH		214.12000	3,854.16				
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	8.000 EACH		139.60000	1,116.80				
208-00057	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	23.000 EACH		379.87000	8,737.01				
208-00058	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (204 Inch)	9.000 EACH		471.58000	4,244.22				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR		55.46000	2,218.40				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR		121.03000	2,420.60				
210-03100	Replace Concrete Pavement	2,652.000 SY		201.58000	534,590.16				
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	9.000 EACH		1,485.66000	13,370.94				
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	62.000 EACH		444.33000	27,548.46				
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S		564.69000	564.69				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.002 ACRE		22,587.56000	45.18				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.002 ACRE		22,587.56000	45.18				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.002 ACRE		22,587.56000	45.18				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR		180.70000	3,614.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:			
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	L S	7,679.77000	7,679.77				
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	40.000	HOUR	125.95000	5,038.00				
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	20.000	HOUR	125.95000	2,519.00				
250-00120	Material Sampling and Delivery	10.000	EACH	4,331.17000	43,311.70				
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	10.000	CY	403.05000	4,030.50				
250-00210	Solid Waste Disposal	5.000	CY	140.46000	702.30				
250-00220	Hazardous Waste Disposal	5.000	CY	86.17000	430.85				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	81.000	TON	84.35000	6,832.35				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	5.000	TON	564.69000	2,823.45				
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 2)	167.000	SF	71.92000	12,010.64				
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 3)	147.000	SF	222.28000	32,675.16				
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 2)	320.000	SF	79.07000	25,302.40				
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 3)	223.000	SF	206.55000	46,060.65				
412-14000	Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	229,151.000	LF	2.45000	561,419.95				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
412-15000	Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	7,365.000	LF	10.99000	80,941.35				
412-15050	Cross Stitching	2,907.000	EACH	34.20000	99,419.40				
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	96.400	SY	89.02000	8,581.53				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	86.000	SY	170.66000	14,676.76				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	280.000	LF	60.39000	16,909.20				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	23,321.66000	23,321.66				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	2,095.00000	2,095.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	60,448.07000	60,448.07				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	975,521.91000	975,521.91				
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	217.000	DAY	79.06000	17,156.02				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	220.000	GAL	79.43000	17,474.60				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	35,281.000	SF	16.18000	570,846.58				
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	40,382.000	SF	16.94000	684,071.08				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Inlaid)	3,405.000	SF	19.45000	66,227.25				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
627-30408	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shield) (Inlaid)	1,999.000	SF	27.45000	54,872.55				
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Inlaid)	7,558.000	SF	14.60000	110,346.80				
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special) (Inlaid)	638.000	SF	20.91000	13,340.58				
630-00000	Flagging	8,500.000	HOUR	15.02000	127,670.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	70.000	DAY	309.47000	21,662.90				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	130.000	DAY	725.58000	94,325.40				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	205.15000	410.30				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	150.000	EACH	72.40000	10,860.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000	EACH	93.82000	7,036.50				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	5.000	EACH	107.70000	538.50				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	96.000	SF	36.20000	3,475.20				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	100.000	EACH	66.37000	6,637.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	EACH	9,653.93000	38,615.72				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	EACH	5,430.33000	21,721.32				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21750

				(3) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH		60.34000	12,068.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	30.000 EACH		66.37000	1,991.10				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH		10.86000	4,344.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	130.000 DAY		211.18000	27,453.40				
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S		67,823.04000	67,823.04				
Section Totals:					\$5,339,681.06				
Contract Grand Totals					\$5,339,681.06				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00170 Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement	111,098.00	8.00000	6.50000 SY	888,784.00	722,137.00	81.25%	-166,647.00
0010	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	85.400	50.00000	28.00000 SY	4,270.00	2,391.20	56.00%	-1,878.80
0015	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	376.000	50.00000	25.00000 LF	18,800.00	9,400.00	50.00%	-9,400.00
0020	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	81.000	60.00000	35.00000 SY	4,860.00	2,835.00	58.33%	-2,025.00
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking (Prior to Grind)	33,331.000	0.80000	1.85000 SF	26,664.80	61,662.35	231.25%	34,997.55
0030	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	39.000	45.00000	50.00000 CY	1,755.00	1,950.00	111.11%	195.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	300.00000	255.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,550.00	85.00%	-450.00
0040	203-02330 Laborer	10.000	60.00000	63.25000 HOUR	600.00	632.50	105.42%	32.50
0045	206-00000 Structure Excavation	10.000	100.00000	50.00000 CY	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
0050	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	10.000	275.00000	250.00000 CY	2,750.00	2,500.00	90.91%	-250.00
0055	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	1.000	200.00000	60.00000 CY	200.00	60.00	30.00%	-140.00
0060	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	370.000	8.00000	12.00000 LF	2,960.00	4,440.00	150.00%	1,480.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000	500.00000	250.00000 EACH	2,500.00	1,250.00	50.00%	-1,250.00
0070	208-00053 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	4.000	200.00000	75.00000 EACH	800.00	300.00	37.50%	-500.00
0075	208-00054 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	18.000	200.00000	205.00000 EACH	3,600.00	3,690.00	102.50%	90.00
0080	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	8.000	200.00000	130.00000 EACH	1,600.00	1,040.00	65.00%	-560.00
0085	208-00057 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	23.000	200.00000	145.00000 EACH	4,600.00	3,335.00	72.50%	-1,265.00
0090	208-00058 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (204 Inch)	9.000	200.00000	225.00000 EACH	1,800.00	2,025.00	112.50%	225.00
0095	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	100.00000	60.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,400.00	60.00%	-1,600.00
0100	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	300.00000	160.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	3,200.00	53.33%	-2,800.00
0105	210-03100 Replace Concrete Pavement	2,652.000	280.00000	270.00000 SY	742,560.00	716,040.00	96.43%	-26,520.00
0110	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	9.000	750.00000	950.00000 EACH	6,750.00	8,550.00	126.67%	1,800.00
0115	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	62.000	500.00000	275.00000 EACH	31,000.00	17,050.00	55.00%	-13,950.00
0120	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	20,000.00000	8,600.00000 L S	20,000.00	8,600.00	43.00%	-11,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.002	150,000.00000	80,000.00000 ACRE	300.00	160.00	53.33%	-140.00
0130	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.002	150,000.00000	15,000.00000 ACRE	300.00	30.00	10.00%	-270.00
0135	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.002	150,000.00000	15,000.00000 ACRE	300.00	30.00	10.00%	-270.00
0140	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	125.00000	155.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	3,100.00	124.00%	600.00
0145	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	4,000.00000	3,600.00000 L S	4,000.00	3,600.00	90.00%	-400.00
0150	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	40.000	125.00000	135.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	5,400.00	108.00%	400.00
0155	250-00110 Health and Safety Officer	20.000	150.00000	172.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,440.00	114.67%	440.00
0160	250-00120 Material Sampling and Delivery	10.000	300.00000	152.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,520.00	50.67%	-1,480.00
0165	250-00200 Material Handling (Stockpile)	10.000	250.00000	545.00000 CY	2,500.00	5,450.00	218.00%	2,950.00
0170	250-00210 Solid Waste Disposal	5.000	150.00000	204.00000 CY	750.00	1,020.00	136.00%	270.00
0175	250-00220 Hazardous Waste Disposal	5.000	300.00000	305.00000 CY	1,500.00	1,525.00	101.67%	25.00
0180	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	81.000	120.00000	44.00000 TON	9,720.00	3,564.00	36.67%	-6,156.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	5.000	400.00000	255.00000 TON	2,000.00	1,275.00	63.75%	-725.00
0190	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 2)	167.000	180.00000	175.00000 SF	30,060.00	29,225.00	97.22%	-835.00
0195	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (CSA)(Type 3)	147.000	210.00000	500.00000 SF	30,870.00	73,500.00	238.10%	42,630.00
0200	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 2)	320.000	180.00000	155.00000 SF	57,600.00	49,600.00	86.11%	-8,000.00
0205	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement (Hot Applied)(Type 3)	223.000	210.00000	400.00000 SF	46,830.00	89,200.00	190.48%	42,370.00
0210	412-14000 Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	229,151.00	3.00000	1.95000 LF	687,453.00	446,844.45	65.00%	-240,608.55
0215	412-15000 Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	7,365.000	5.00000	4.00000 LF	36,825.00	29,460.00	80.00%	-7,365.00
0220	412-15050 Cross Stitching	2,907.000	25.00000	30.00000 EACH	72,675.00	87,210.00	120.00%	14,535.00
0225	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	96.400	130.00000	65.00000 SY	12,532.00	6,266.00	50.00%	-6,266.00
0230	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	86.000	180.00000	125.00000 SY	15,480.00	10,750.00	69.44%	-4,730.00
0235	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	280.000	60.00000	45.00000 LF	16,800.00	12,600.00	75.00%	-4,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0240	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0245	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,500.00	50.00%	-1,500.00
0250	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	15,000.00000	5,800.00000 L S	15,000.00	5,800.00	38.67%	-9,200.00
0255	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	700,000.00000	460,000.00000 L S	700,000.00	460,000.00	65.71%	-240,000.00
0260	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	217.000	55.00000	60.00000 DAY	11,935.00	13,020.00	109.09%	1,085.00
0265	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) (Temporary)	220.000	60.00000	178.00000 GAL	13,200.00	39,160.00	296.67%	25,960.00
0270	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	35,281.000	18.00000	13.40000 SF	635,058.00	472,765.40	74.44%	-162,292.60
0275	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	40,382.000	19.00000	14.25000 SF	767,258.00	575,443.50	75.00%	-191,814.50
0280	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Inlaid)	3,405.000	35.00000	24.50000 SF	119,175.00	83,422.50	70.00%	-35,752.50
0285	627-30408 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Shield) (Inlaid)	1,999.000	40.00000	21.00000 SF	79,960.00	41,979.00	52.50%	-37,981.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0290	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Inlaid)	7,558.000	15.00000	14.25000 SF	113,370.00	107,701.50	95.00%	-5,668.50
0295	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special) (Inlaid)	638.000	17.00000	16.30000 SF	10,846.00	10,399.40	95.88%	-446.60
0300	630-00000 Flagging	8,500.000	28.00000	26.10000 HOUR	238,000.00	221,850.00	93.21%	-16,150.00
0305	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	70.000	200.00000	220.00000 DAY	14,000.00	15,400.00	110.00%	1,400.00
0310	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	130.000	1,500.00000	2,700.00000 DAY	195,000.00	351,000.00	180.00%	156,000.00
0315	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	150.00000	275.00000 EACH	300.00	550.00	183.33%	250.00
0320	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	150.000	22.00000	49.00000 EACH	3,300.00	7,350.00	222.73%	4,050.00
0325	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000	50.00000	49.00000 EACH	3,750.00	3,675.00	98.00%	-75.00
0330	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	5.000	200.00000	54.25000 EACH	1,000.00	271.25	27.13%	-728.75
0335	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	96.000	25.00000	32.60000 SF	2,400.00	3,129.60	130.40%	729.60
0340	630-80350 Vertical Panel	100.000	20.00000	32.60000 EACH	2,000.00	3,260.00	163.00%	1,260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/21/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Contract ID: C21750

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0345	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	7,000.00000	4,700.00000 EACH	28,000.00	18,800.00	67.14%	-9,200.00
0350	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	600.00000	1,650.00000 EACH	2,400.00	6,600.00	275.00%	4,200.00
0355	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	23.00000	39.00000 EACH	4,600.00	7,800.00	169.57%	3,200.00
0360	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	30.000	35.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,050.00	1,650.00	157.14%	600.00
0365	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	5.00000	4.50000 EACH	2,000.00	1,800.00	90.00%	-200.00
0370	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	130.000	300.00000	490.00000 DAY	39,000.00	63,700.00	163.33%	24,700.00
0375	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	40,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	30,000.00	75.00%	-10,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$5,898,450.80	\$5,021,334.65	85.13%	-\$877,116.15
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$5,898,450.80	\$5,021,334.65	85.13%	-\$877,116.15